ORONOCO TOWNSHIP OLMSTED COUNTY, MN

Until further notice, the Oronoco Town Board's regular monthly meetings will be held by conference call only, with no in-person component.

The public can join the meeting by calling toll free 844.855.4444, access code 841351#. Meetings are held the first Monday monthly at 5:30pm.

This call-in number remains the same for all Oronoco Town Board conference call meetings.

Meeting documents will be available on the Oronoco Township website (oronocotownship-mn.gov) by clicking the star on the meeting date on the home page calendar.

On April 6, 2020, the Oronoco Town Board adopted Resolution 2020-05: Resolution Establishing the Ability to Conduct Open Meetings by Telephone.